

Income Analysis (Nonconsolidated)

Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation

Gross Banking Profit, Classified by Domestic and International Operations

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|--------------------------|------------|---------------------|--------------------------|------------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Domestic operations | International operations | Total | Domestic operations | International operations | Total |
| Interest income | ¥ 985,974 | ¥275,696 | ¥1,259,403 | ¥1,063,182 | ¥323,681 | ¥1,380,280 |
| | | | [2,267] | | | [6,583] |
| Interest expenses | 118,390 | 175,456 | 291,578 | 153,247 | 187,233 | 333,898 |
| | | | [2,267] | | | [6,583] |
| Net interest income | 867,584 | 100,240 | 967,825 | 909,934 | 136,448 | 1,046,382 |
| Trust fees | 2,299 | — | 2,299 | 1,736 | — | 1,736 |
| Fees and commissions | 327,776 | 111,993 | 439,770 | 321,837 | 91,123 | 412,960 |
| Fees and commissions payments | 118,967 | 18,135 | 137,103 | 108,603 | 17,643 | 126,246 |
| Net fees and commissions | 208,808 | 93,858 | 302,667 | 213,233 | 73,480 | 286,714 |
| Trading income | 940 | 150,129 | 151,070 | 2,424 | 112,932 | 115,356 |
| Trading losses | — | — | — | — | — | — |
| Net trading income | 940 | 150,129 | 151,070 | 2,424 | 112,932 | 115,356 |
| Other operating income | 75,579 | 142,495 | 218,075 | 30,585 | 55,202 | 85,788 |
| Other operating expenses | 40,882 | 69,294 | 110,177 | 40,690 | 40,012 | 80,703 |
| Net other operating income (expenses) | 34,696 | 73,200 | 107,897 | (10,104) | 15,190 | 5,085 |
| Gross banking profit | ¥1,114,329 | ¥417,429 | ¥1,531,759 | ¥1,117,224 | ¥338,050 | ¥1,455,275 |
| Gross banking profit rate (%) | 1.44% | 2.34% | 1.63% | 1.50% | 1.98% | 1.60% |

- Notes: 1. Domestic operations include yen-denominated transactions by domestic branches, while international operations include foreign-currency-denominated transactions by domestic branches and operations by overseas branches. Yen-denominated nonresident transactions and Japan offshore banking accounts are included in international operations.
2. Income and expenses resulting from money held in trust are included in "Other income" and "Other expenses." Therefore, "Interest expenses" are shown after deduction of expenses (2011, ¥16 million; 2010, ¥20 million) related to the management of money held in trust.
3. Figures in brackets [] indicate interest payments between domestic and international operations. As net interest figures are shown for interest rate swaps and similar instruments, some figures for domestic and international operations do not add up to their sums.
4. Gross banking profit rate = Gross banking profit / Average balance of interest-earning assets × 100

Average Balance, Interest and Earnings Yield of Interest-Earning Assets and Interest-Bearing Liabilities

Domestic Operations

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------|------------|----------------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Average balance | Interest | Earnings yield | Average balance | Interest | Earnings yield |
| Interest-earning assets | ¥77,087,991 | ¥985,974 | 1.27% | ¥74,033,481 | ¥1,063,182 | 1.43% |
| | [1,239,310] | [2,267] | | [563,457] | [6,583] | |
| Loans and bills discounted | 47,537,001 | 784,020 | 1.64 | 49,843,442 | 866,832 | 1.73 |
| Securities | 27,380,279 | 182,526 | 0.66 | 21,750,902 | 174,752 | 0.80 |
| Call loans | 62,671 | 322 | 0.51 | 59,440 | 382 | 0.64 |
| Receivables under resale agreements | — | — | — | 95 | 0 | 0.13 |
| Receivables under securities borrowing transactions | 474,990 | 2,218 | 0.46 | 1,397,584 | 4,059 | 0.29 |
| Bills bought | 26,437 | 1,223 | 4.62 | 36,110 | 1,266 | 3.50 |
| Deposits with banks | 92,728 | 477 | 0.51 | 105,873 | 929 | 0.87 |
| Interest-bearing liabilities | ¥76,271,874 | ¥118,390 | 0.15% | ¥74,843,531 | ¥ 153,247 | 0.20% |
| Deposits | 61,678,813 | 50,558 | 0.08 | 59,829,387 | 77,419 | 0.12 |
| Negotiable certificates of deposit | 7,425,533 | 13,143 | 0.17 | 7,376,192 | 18,792 | 0.25 |
| Call money | 1,176,587 | 970 | 0.08 | 1,533,682 | 1,662 | 0.10 |
| Payables under repurchase agreements | 79,200 | 88 | 0.11 | 390,348 | 465 | 0.11 |
| Payables under securities lending transactions | 1,161,916 | 1,000 | 0.08 | 1,039,464 | 1,472 | 0.14 |
| Borrowed money | 1,937,454 | 9,650 | 0.49 | 2,095,517 | 11,532 | 0.55 |
| Short-term bonds | 59,861 | 66 | 0.11 | 165,447 | 303 | 0.18 |
| Bonds | 2,524,056 | 39,470 | 1.56 | 2,265,856 | 35,766 | 1.57 |

- Notes: 1. "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of noninterest-earning deposits (2011, ¥1,008,208 million; 2010, ¥875,040 million).
2. Income and expenses resulting from money held in trust are included in "Other income" and "Other expenses." Therefore, "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of money held in trust (2011, ¥10,640 million; 2010, ¥10,191 million). "Interest-bearing liabilities" are shown after deduction of amounts equivalent to the average balance of money held in trust (2011, ¥10,640 million; 2010, ¥10,191 million) and corresponding interest (2011, ¥16 million; 2010, ¥20 million).
3. Figures in brackets [] indicate the average balances of interdepartmental lending and borrowing activities between domestic and international operations and related interest expenses. As net interest figures are shown for interest rate swaps and similar instruments, some figures for domestic and international operations do not add up to their sums.

International Operations

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------|----------|----------------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Average balance | Interest | Earnings yield | Average balance | Interest | Earnings yield |
| Interest-earning assets..... | ¥17,816,289 | ¥275,696 | 1.54% | ¥17,035,222 | ¥323,681 | 1.90% |
| Loans and bills discounted..... | 8,698,046 | 173,161 | 1.99 | 9,241,539 | 196,060 | 2.12 |
| Securities..... | 5,456,150 | 57,854 | 1.06 | 4,330,491 | 54,658 | 1.26 |
| Call loans..... | 328,099 | 3,385 | 1.03 | 300,991 | 2,849 | 0.94 |
| Receivables under resale agreements..... | 47,258 | 757 | 1.60 | 45,582 | 193 | 0.42 |
| Receivables under securities borrowing transactions..... | 6,253 | 44 | 0.71 | 257 | 2 | 0.85 |
| Bills bought..... | — | — | — | — | — | — |
| Deposits with banks..... | 2,189,841 | 13,247 | 0.60 | 2,220,451 | 12,933 | 0.58 |
| Interest-bearing liabilities | ¥17,214,422 | ¥175,456 | 1.01% | ¥16,725,582 | ¥187,233 | 1.11% |
| | [1,239,310] | [2,267] | | [563,457] | [6,583] | |
| Deposits..... | 7,784,154 | 27,958 | 0.35 | 8,610,028 | 34,424 | 0.39 |
| Negotiable certificates of deposit..... | 1,932,985 | 18,754 | 0.97 | 1,746,135 | 15,562 | 0.89 |
| Call money..... | 276,613 | 1,529 | 0.55 | 610,090 | 2,241 | 0.36 |
| Payables under repurchase agreements.... | 549,435 | 1,725 | 0.31 | 346,279 | 517 | 0.14 |
| Payables under securities lending transactions | 2,344,391 | 6,247 | 0.26 | 1,579,701 | 4,631 | 0.29 |
| Borrowed money..... | 1,702,887 | 76,455 | 4.48 | 1,954,454 | 92,296 | 4.72 |
| Bonds | 857,741 | 23,510 | 2.74 | 1,046,437 | 28,527 | 2.72 |

- Notes: 1. "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of noninterest-earning deposits (2011, ¥61,902 million; 2010, ¥138,379 million).
2. Figures in brackets [] indicate the average balances of interdepartmental lending and borrowing activities between domestic and international operations and related interest expenses. As net interest figures are shown for interest rate swaps and similar instruments, some figures for domestic and international operations do not add up to their sums.
3. The average balance of foreign-currency-denominated transactions by domestic branches in international operations is calculated by the monthly current method, under which the TT middle rate at the end of the previous month is applied to nonexchange transactions of the month concerned.

Total of Domestic and International Operations

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|------------|----------------|-----------------|------------|----------------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Average balance | Interest | Earnings yield | Average balance | Interest | Earnings yield |
| Interest-earning assets..... | ¥93,664,970 | ¥1,259,403 | 1.34% | ¥90,505,247 | ¥1,380,280 | 1.52% |
| Loans and bills discounted..... | 56,235,047 | 957,181 | 1.70 | 59,084,981 | 1,062,893 | 1.79 |
| Securities..... | 32,836,430 | 240,380 | 0.73 | 26,081,394 | 229,411 | 0.87 |
| Call loans..... | 390,771 | 3,708 | 0.94 | 360,432 | 3,231 | 0.89 |
| Receivables under resale agreements..... | 47,258 | 757 | 1.60 | 45,678 | 193 | 0.42 |
| Receivables under securities borrowing transactions..... | 481,243 | 2,263 | 0.47 | 1,397,842 | 4,061 | 0.29 |
| Bills bought..... | 26,437 | 1,223 | 4.62 | 36,110 | 1,266 | 3.50 |
| Deposits with banks | 2,282,569 | 13,725 | 0.60 | 2,326,324 | 13,863 | 0.59 |
| Interest-bearing liabilities | ¥92,246,987 | ¥ 291,578 | 0.31% | ¥91,005,657 | ¥ 333,898 | 0.36% |
| Deposits..... | 69,462,967 | 78,517 | 0.11 | 68,439,416 | 111,844 | 0.16 |
| Negotiable certificates of deposit..... | 9,358,519 | 31,897 | 0.34 | 9,122,327 | 34,354 | 0.37 |
| Call money..... | 1,453,201 | 2,499 | 0.17 | 2,143,773 | 3,903 | 0.18 |
| Payables under repurchase agreements.... | 628,636 | 1,814 | 0.28 | 736,627 | 982 | 0.13 |
| Payables under securities lending transactions | 3,506,308 | 7,247 | 0.20 | 2,619,166 | 6,103 | 0.23 |
| Borrowed money..... | 3,640,341 | 86,105 | 2.36 | 4,049,972 | 103,829 | 2.56 |
| Short-term bonds | 59,861 | 66 | 0.11 | 165,447 | 303 | 0.18 |
| Bonds | 3,381,798 | 62,981 | 1.86 | 3,312,293 | 64,294 | 1.94 |

- Notes: 1. "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of noninterest-earning deposits (2011, ¥1,070,110 million; 2010, ¥1,013,420 million).
2. Income and expenses resulting from money held in trust are included in "Other income" and "Other expenses." Therefore, "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of money held in trust (2011, ¥10,640 million; 2010, ¥10,191 million). "Interest-bearing liabilities" are shown after deduction of amounts equivalent to the average balance of money held in trust (2011, ¥10,640 million; 2010, ¥10,191 million) and corresponding interest (2011, ¥16 million; 2010, ¥20 million).
3. Figures in the table above indicate the net average balances of amounts adjusted for interdepartmental lending and borrowing activities between domestic and international operations and related interest expenses.

Breakdown of Interest Income and Interest Expenses

Domestic Operations

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|---|--|--|-------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Volume-related increase (decrease) | Rate-related increase (decrease) | Net increase (decrease) | Volume-related increase (decrease) | Rate-related increase (decrease) | Net increase (decrease) |
| Interest income..... | ¥39,068 | ¥(116,275) | ¥(77,207) | ¥69,782 | ¥(190,653) | ¥(120,871) |
| Loans and bills discounted..... | (39,132) | (43,680) | (82,812) | 22,767 | (118,112) | (95,344) |
| Securities..... | 37,527 | (29,754) | 7,773 | 35,111 | (50,678) | (15,567) |
| Call loans..... | 16 | (76) | (59) | (303) | (166) | (469) |
| Receivables under resale agreements..... | (0) | (0) | (0) | (4) | (3) | (8) |
| Receivables under securities borrowing transactions..... | (2,679) | 838 | (1,840) | 2,077 | (2,506) | (429) |
| Bills bought..... | (339) | 296 | (42) | (368) | 560 | 191 |
| Deposits with banks..... | (104) | (348) | (452) | 528 | (20) | 507 |
| Interest expenses..... | ¥ 2,216 | ¥ (37,073) | ¥(34,857) | ¥ 8,512 | ¥(109,038) | ¥(100,526) |
| Deposits..... | 1,516 | (28,377) | (26,861) | 2,694 | (49,086) | (46,392) |
| Negotiable certificates of deposit..... | 87 | (5,736) | (5,649) | 8,442 | (13,713) | (5,271) |
| Call money..... | (341) | (350) | (692) | (3,303) | (5,687) | (8,991) |
| Payables under repurchase agreements.... | (350) | (25) | (376) | (187) | (1,390) | (1,578) |
| Payables under securities lending transactions..... | 105 | (577) | (471) | (2,744) | (4,205) | (6,949) |
| Borrowed money..... | (833) | (1,049) | (1,882) | 2,087 | (7,739) | (5,652) |
| Short-term bonds..... | (146) | (90) | (237) | 180 | (355) | (175) |
| Bonds..... | 4,037 | (333) | 3,703 | 3,596 | 4,399 | 7,995 |

International Operations

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|---|--|--|-------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Volume-related increase (decrease) | Rate-related increase (decrease) | Net increase (decrease) | Volume-related increase (decrease) | Rate-related increase (decrease) | Net increase (decrease) |
| Interest income..... | ¥12,086 | ¥(60,071) | ¥(47,985) | ¥(61,205) | ¥(198,767) | ¥(259,972) |
| Loans and bills discounted..... | (11,183) | (11,715) | (22,899) | (32,439) | (146,629) | (179,068) |
| Securities..... | 11,936 | (8,739) | 3,196 | (13,658) | (35,355) | (49,013) |
| Call loans..... | 268 | 268 | 536 | 206 | (4,310) | (4,104) |
| Receivables under resale agreements..... | 7 | 556 | 564 | (560) | (578) | (1,139) |
| Receivables under securities borrowing transactions..... | 42 | (0) | 42 | 2 | — | 2 |
| Deposits with banks..... | (178) | 492 | 314 | (2,246) | (22,437) | (24,683) |
| Interest expenses..... | ¥ 4,982 | ¥(16,760) | ¥(11,777) | ¥(57,830) | ¥(250,481) | ¥(308,311) |
| Deposits..... | (3,139) | (3,326) | (6,465) | (4,613) | (110,644) | (115,258) |
| Negotiable certificates of deposit..... | 1,746 | 1,446 | 3,192 | 9,379 | (16,502) | (7,122) |
| Call money..... | (1,225) | 513 | (712) | (764) | (8,914) | (9,678) |
| Payables under repurchase agreements.... | 419 | 787 | 1,207 | (1,368) | (3,136) | (4,504) |
| Payables under securities lending transactions..... | 2,037 | (421) | 1,615 | (12,231) | (34,600) | (46,831) |
| Borrowed money..... | (11,456) | (4,384) | (15,841) | (25,958) | 5,109 | (20,849) |
| Bonds..... | (5,144) | 127 | (5,017) | (7,658) | (3,982) | (11,641) |

Total of Domestic and International Operations

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|---|--|--|-------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Volume-related increase (decrease) | Rate-related increase (decrease) | Net increase (decrease) | Volume-related increase (decrease) | Rate-related increase (decrease) | Net increase (decrease) |
| Interest income..... | ¥42,484 | ¥(163,361) | ¥(120,877) | ¥63,817 | ¥(441,960) | ¥(378,142) |
| Loans and bills discounted..... | (49,964) | (55,747) | (105,711) | 6,371 | (280,784) | (274,412) |
| Securities..... | 49,450 | (38,481) | 10,969 | 31,853 | (96,434) | (64,580) |
| Call loans..... | 281 | 195 | 476 | (405) | (4,168) | (4,573) |
| Receivables under resale agreements..... | 6 | 557 | 563 | (568) | (579) | (1,148) |
| Receivables under securities borrowing transactions..... | (2,663) | 864 | (1,798) | 2,078 | (2,505) | (427) |
| Bills bought..... | (339) | 296 | (42) | (368) | 560 | 191 |
| Deposits with banks..... | (260) | 122 | (138) | (1,368) | (22,808) | (24,176) |
| Interest expenses..... | ¥ 3,923 | ¥ (46,242) | ¥ (42,319) | ¥11,683 | ¥(417,819) | ¥(406,136) |
| Deposits..... | 1,157 | (34,484) | (33,327) | 2,940 | (164,591) | (161,651) |
| Negotiable certificates of deposit..... | 805 | (3,261) | (2,456) | 16,443 | (28,837) | (12,393) |
| Call money..... | (1,198) | (206) | (1,404) | (6,077) | (12,592) | (18,669) |
| Payables under repurchase agreements.... | (144) | 975 | 831 | (1,420) | (4,662) | (6,083) |
| Payables under securities lending transactions..... | 1,833 | (689) | 1,144 | (16,479) | (37,302) | (53,781) |
| Borrowed money..... | (10,041) | (7,682) | (17,723) | (5,982) | (20,519) | (26,501) |
| Short-term bonds..... | (146) | (90) | (237) | 180 | (355) | (175) |
| Bonds..... | 1,294 | (2,607) | (1,313) | (498) | (3,146) | (3,645) |

Note: Volume/rate variance is prorated according to changes in volume and rate.

Fees and Commissions

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|----------|---------------------|--------------------------|----------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Domestic operations | International operations | Total | Domestic operations | International operations | Total |
| Fees and commissions..... | ¥327,776 | ¥111,993 | ¥439,770 | ¥321,837 | ¥91,123 | ¥412,960 |
| Deposits and loans..... | 11,271 | 49,608 | 60,879 | 11,114 | 36,137 | 47,252 |
| Remittances and transfers | 92,675 | 25,946 | 118,621 | 92,857 | 24,162 | 117,019 |
| Securities-related business | 11,920 | 734 | 12,655 | 13,280 | 1,125 | 14,405 |
| Agency..... | 12,089 | — | 12,089 | 11,611 | — | 11,611 |
| Safe deposits..... | 6,045 | — | 6,045 | 6,249 | — | 6,249 |
| Guarantees | 20,374 | 14,376 | 34,750 | 20,934 | 14,434 | 35,368 |
| Fees and commissions payments..... | ¥118,967 | ¥ 18,135 | ¥137,103 | ¥108,603 | ¥17,643 | ¥126,246 |
| Remittances and transfers | 21,368 | 9,631 | 31,000 | 20,479 | 8,000 | 28,479 |

Trading Income

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|--------------------------|----------|---------------------|--------------------------|----------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Domestic operations | International operations | Total | Domestic operations | International operations | Total |
| Trading income..... | ¥940 | ¥150,129 | ¥151,070 | ¥2,424 | ¥112,932 | ¥115,356 |
| Gains on trading securities..... | 257 | — | 257 | 1,309 | — | 1,309 |
| Gains on securities related to trading transactions..... | — | 1,538 | 1,538 | — | 2,254 | 2,254 |
| Gains on trading-related financial derivatives | — | 148,111 | 148,111 | — | 110,677 | 110,677 |
| Others | 683 | 479 | 1,162 | 1,114 | 0 | 1,115 |
| Trading losses | ¥ — | ¥ — | ¥ — | ¥ — | ¥ — | ¥ — |
| Losses on trading securities..... | — | — | — | — | — | — |
| Losses on securities related to trading transactions..... | — | — | — | — | — | — |
| Losses on trading-related financial derivatives | — | — | — | — | — | — |
| Others | — | — | — | — | — | — |

Note: Figures represent net gains after offsetting income against expenses.

Net Other Operating Income (Expenses)

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|--------------------------|----------|---------------------|--------------------------|----------|
| | 2011 | | | 2010 | | |
| | Domestic operations | International operations | Total | Domestic operations | International operations | Total |
| Net other operating income (expenses) | ¥34,696 | ¥ 73,200 | ¥107,897 | ¥(10,104) | ¥15,190 | ¥ 5,085 |
| Gains on bonds | 28,388 | 118,732 | 147,120 | 9,070 | 28,199 | 37,270 |
| Gains (losses) on derivatives | 874 | 8,454 | 9,328 | (15,682) | (629) | (16,310) |
| Losses on foreign exchange transactions | — | (53,976) | (53,976) | — | (9,635) | (9,635) |

General and Administrative Expenses

| Year ended March 31 | Millions of yen | |
|--|-----------------|----------|
| | 2011 | 2010 |
| | | |
| Salaries and related expenses | ¥210,947 | ¥206,536 |
| Retirement benefit cost | 12,612 | 14,146 |
| Welfare expenses | 32,364 | 31,479 |
| Depreciation | 71,030 | 68,855 |
| Rent and lease expenses | 56,459 | 50,809 |
| Building and maintenance expenses | 6,795 | 5,377 |
| Supplies expenses | 5,382 | 5,856 |
| Water, lighting, and heating expenses..... | 5,190 | 5,084 |
| Traveling expenses..... | 3,285 | 2,658 |
| Communication expenses..... | 7,390 | 7,420 |
| Publicity and advertising expenses..... | 7,814 | 7,307 |
| Taxes, other than income taxes..... | 37,883 | 36,759 |
| Deposit insurance..... | 51,220 | 48,892 |
| Others..... | 190,821 | 194,569 |
| Total | ¥699,197 | ¥685,752 |